
Question 

1. How many patients died while placed in a CAMHS inpatient service in the 
following years? 
 
i) 2019 

ii) 2020 

iii) 2021 

iv) 2022 (up to 28 February) 

2. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of the death, run 

by an independent sector provider? Please break down the figures by the following 

years: 

i) 2019 

ii) 2020 

iii) 2021 

iv) 2022 (up to 28 February) 

3. How many of those in answer 1 were placed in a unit, at the time of their death, 

run by the NHS? Please break down the figures by the following years: 

 

i) 2019 

ii) 2020 

iii) 2021 

iv) 2022 (up to 28 February) 

 

Response  

The Department of Health does not hold the information that you have requested.   

Some elements of the information you have requested may be held by the Northern 

Ireland Statistics and Research Agency, the Health and Social Care Board and the 

Health and Social Care Trusts.  We would therefore advise you to contact these 

organisations 

 

Date response issued – 21 March 2022   

Reference Number - DOH/2022-0041 


